

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir Social Welfare Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:-

Appointment of Inquiry Officer.

Government Order No: 105-JK (SWD) of 2022 Dated: 06.06.2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Ms. Rachna Sharma, Secretary, Social Welfare Department, as Inquiry Officer in Contempt Petition No. 471 of 2015 in SWP No. 191/2003 titled Surinder Kumar and Ors. V/s Yash Paul Suman and Ors. The officer shall conduct a full dress inquiry into the whole issue and manner in which the LPA has been conducted by the Corporation and as to why the timely steps have not been taken for seeking restoration of the LPA and also fix the responsibilities accordingly.

The Officer shall submit inquiry report in the matter within a period of 15 days from the date of issuance of this order positively.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-Sheetal Nanda, IAS Commissioner/Secretary to the Government,

No. SWD-LIT/52/2022

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India.
- 2. Ms. Rachna Sharma, Secretary in the Social Welfare Department.
- 3. Managing Director, SC, ST/BC Development Corporation, Jammu.
- 4. Pvt. Secy. to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Social Welfare Department.
- 5. Government Order file.
- 6. I/c Website.

(Sanjay Pandita) 06 06 20 22

Dated: -06.06.2022

Under Secretary to the Government Social Welfare Department